



ACKNOWLEDGEMENT OF COUNTRY

ԵՐԿՐԻ ՃԱՆԱՉՈՒՄ

1.	We acknowledge the sovereign First Peoples of these lands and waters where we meet, the Nation (of the peoples).
1.	Կը ձանչնանք՝ այս հողերուն ու ջուրերուն, ուր կը հաւաքուինք, ինքնիշխան Առաջին
	Ժողովուրդները,
We	e pay our respects to their elders past and present and to all descendants of this/these
na	tions who have cared for this place since creation.
Uł	եր յարգանքը կը մատուցանենք անոնց անցեալի ու ներկայի երէցներուն, ու այս
шc	լգին/ազգերուն բոլոր սերունդներուն, որոնք այս հողերուն հոգատարը եղած են՝
uu	ոեղծագործութենէն ի վեր։
We	e also honour all other Aboriginal and Torres Strait Islander Peoples here today.
Նս	սեւ կը պատուենք բոլոր այլ Բնիկ եւ Թորէս նեղուցի ժողովուրդները՝ որոնք հոս են։
2.	This land is God's land and God's Spirit dwells here. We acknowledge the people, traditional custodians of this land under God.
2.	Այս երկիրը՝ Աստուծոյ երկիրն է ու Աստուծոյ Հոգին հո՛ս կը բնակի։ Կը ձանչնանք
	ժողովուրդը, աւանդական խնամակալները այս երկրին՝ Աստուծոյ հովանաւորութեան տակ։
We	e commit ourselves again to working for reconciliation in this land.

Դարձեալ մեր անձերը կը նուիրենք՝ այս երկրին մէջ ըլլալիք հաշտութեան գործին։

An "Acknowledgement of First Peoples" is a way of paying respect to First Peoples whenever we gather together, such as the commencement of worship, Church meetings and other occasions when the Church gathers. It is an important expression of:

- the covenant which the Uniting Church in Australia has with the Uniting Aboriginal and Islander Christian Congress
- the Preamble to our Uniting Church in Australia Constitution
- the affirmation by the 15th Assembly in 2018 of Aboriginal and Torres Strait Islander Australians as sovereign peoples in this land.

Acknowledgement of Country:

- recognises the place of Indigenous people as the First Peoples of this land
- promotes awareness of the history and culture of the First Peoples
- formally acknowledges First Peoples ongoing connection to land

«Առաջին Ժողովուրդներուն Ճանաչումը» ձեւ մըն է յարգանք մատուցանելու Առաջին Ժողովուրդներուն՝ երբ եկեղեցին միասին հաւաքուի, ինչպէս՝ պաշտամունքի համար եղած հաւաքներուն, Եկեղեցական հանդիպումներուն եւ այլ առիթներով։ Այս մէկը կարեւոր արտայատութիւն մրն է.

- Ուխտին՝ զոր Աւստրալիոյ Միաւորուող Եկեղեցին ունի՝ Միաւորուող Բնիկ ու Կղզիներու Քրիստոնեայ Համագումարին (UAICC) (ՄԲԿՔՀ) հետ
- Աւստրալիոյ Միաւորուող Եկեղեցիին Սահմանադրութեան մեր Նախաբանին
- 2018-ի 15-րդ Հաւաքին Հաստատումին՝ Բնիկ ու Կղզիներու Աւստրալացիները՝ որպէս ինքնիշխան ժաղովուրդը այս երկրին։

Երկրին Ճանաչումը.

- Կը ձանչնայ Բնիկ Ժողովուրդին ու Թորէս Նեղուցին Կղզիին Ժողովուրդները՝ որպէս այս երկրին Առաջին Ժողովուրդները։
- Կը նպաստէ Առաջին Ժողովուրդներուն պատմութեան ու մշակոյթին գիտակցութեան։
- Պաշտօնապէս կը ձանչնայ Առաջին Ժողովուրդներուն շարունակուող կապը՝ երկրին հետ։



The Covenanting Painting:

This painting tells a sacred Creation story of the Wagalak sisters and speaks particularly of the alliance of four Clan Nations and their responsibilities for the land and waters of their yirralka (estates).

The painting also depicts the sacred ground where ceremonies take place and in particular the Wukindi ceremony, to restore relationship when blood is spilt and bring reconciliation.

The painting is in itself an initiation for UCA members to stand with members of the UAICC in their struggle for justice.

